Purchaser, for the purchase of the obligations designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily 

Housing Governmental Notes (Briarwood Apartments and Barton Drive Manor) Series 2018” in one or 

more series in the aggregate principal amount of not exceeding Seven Million Eight Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($7,800,000) at a variable interest rate which shall not exceed the parameters set forth in Section 1 

above are hereby accepted and the Notes are hereby authorized under and pursuant to the provisions of the 

Act and are hereby awarded to the Purchaser.

[...]

Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (the “Act”), that the Louisiana Housing Corporation (the 

“Corporation”), proposes to sell its Multifamily Housing Governmental Notes (Briarwood Apartments and 

Barton Drive Manor) Series 2018 (the “Notes”), in aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Seven 

Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,800,000) in one or more series at a rate or rates not exceeding 

eight per centum (8.0%) per annum.  

The Notes are to be sold to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of residential rental 

facilities in the City of Shreveport (the “Project”) at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer

[...]

Corporation, in accordance with the requirements of the Act, and pursuant to the provisions of 

the Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached hereto as Exhibit I.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Two Hundred Forty-two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-two Dollars ($242,232) in 

accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the 

Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that 

staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any

[...]

Corporation, in accordance with the requirements of the Act, and pursuant to the provisions of 

the Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached hereto as Exhibit I.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Three Hundred Thirty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-one Dollars ($333,961) in 

accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the 

Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that 

staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any

[...]

subordinate to the residential units and the costs of Community Service Facilities not 
in excess of the sum of (i) twenty‐five percent (25%) of so much of the eligible basis of 
the qualified low‐income housing project of which it is a part does not exceed fifteen 
million dollars  ($15,000,000) plus  (ii)  ten percent  (10%) of  the eligible basis of such 
project as  is not  taken  into account under  (i)may be  included  in eligible basis of a 
building or Project. 

 

g. SRO Projects.   Single Room Occupancy Projects will not be  subject  to project costs